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AGENDA ITEM 

Palm Valley / Ponte Vedra Architectural Review Board 

 Meeting 

 10/22/2025  

  MEETING DATE  

TO: Michael Roberson Director of Growth Management DATE: October 3, 2025 

FROM: Jackie Williams, Overlay Planner PHONE: 904 209-0693 

SUBJECT OR TITLE: ARCCC 2025-23 Smoothie King 

AGENDA TYPE: Appointment, Order, Report 

PRESENTER: Kelly Varn, Taylor Sign & Design, Inc 

  

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

The applicant requests design approval from the Palm Valley ARCCC for the installation of four (4) illuminated wall signs 
and landscaping, located at 854 A1A North 

SUGGESTED MOTION/RECOMMENDATION/ACTION:  

APPROVE: The request complies with LDC Section 3.06 and is consistent with the intent and purpose of the Palm Valley 
Overlay Regulations. 

DENY: The request does not comply with LDC Section 3.06 and is not consistent with the intent and purpose of the Palm 
Valley Overlay Regulations. 
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To:      Architectural Review Committee
From:      Jackie Williams, Overlay Planner

Applicant (Signage):      Kelly Varn
     Taylor Sign & Design, Inc.
     4162 St. Augustine Road
     Jacksonville, FL 32207

Applicant (Landscaping): Kris Risch
      Legacy Retail, LLC

                                             4624 Town Crossing Drive, Suite 119
                                             Jacksonville, FL 32246

Location:       854 A1A North, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
Zoning:       Planned Unit Development, Ordinance 2018-27
FLUM:       Commercial

Summary of Request: The applicant requests design approval from the Palm Valley ARCCC for the installation of 
four (4) illuminated wall signs and landscaping.

Figure 1: Aerial Map showing the project area, provided by Staff.

Subject Property
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STAFF COMMENTS
*Signage. The proposed signage involves four (4) new flush mounted illuminated wall signs. The proposed wall signs 
are consistent with the Palm Valley Overlay sign design standards in terms of color, materials, and square footage. The 
proposed wall signs are to be channel letters with white faces and black trim caps. The front and rear elevation wall 
signs (#1 and #4) are 12.54 square feet each, while the side elevation wall signs (#2 and #3) are 23.90 square feet each. 
All of the proposed wall signs are less than the 24 square foot allowance stated in LDC Section 3.06.09.C.2. However, 
according to LDC 3.06.09.C.2, a commercial property is allowed one permanent wall sign on each street side of the 
building. Looking at the Sign Site Plan below, the proposed wall signs (#2, #3, and #4) face a street, however, wall 
sign #1 faces the parking lot.

Figure 2: Site Plan, provided by the Applicant.

Figure 3a: Front Elevation Sign Renderings
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Figure 3b: Side Elevation Sign Renderings 

 

Figure 3c: Rear Elevation Sign Renderings 

 

*Landscaping. In April 2025, Smoothie King received an approval from the Ponte Vedra/Palm Valley Architecture 
Review Committee (PVARC) for the building design, where PVARC conditioned that Smoothie King was to return 
for signage and landscaping approval. The Landscaping Plan is the same landscaping plan that was submitted with 
COMM 2025-50 for the new Smoothie King reviewed the proposed 
landscaping plans and currently, there are no open comments from this division. 
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Figure 4a: Landscaping Plan 
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Figure 4b: Landscaping Plan Key 

 

Applicable Standards:  
Sec. 3.06.09 Signage 

All multi-family and commercial Signs shall be permitted in the Palm Valley Overlay District only in accordance 
with the provisions of this Section. 

A. General provisions applying to all subject signage in the Palm Valley Overlay District 

2. Where a single Building, or group of related Buildings contains more than one (1) store or 
business front, all wall Signs shall be of similar style and shall be compatible and uniform in terms 
of size, color and any lighting. 

3. The color and materials of Signs shall be compatible with the architectural style, color and 
materials of the related commercial or multi-family Building. Any icons that are not similar to and 
compatible with the architectural style, color, and materials of the related commercial and multi-
family building shall be restricted to a maximum fifteen percent (15%) of the advertising display 
area of the sign, unless additional area is approved by the ARC. 
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4. The location and dimensions of Wall Signs shall maintain compatibility with architectural 
materials, finishes and features of the Building.

8. Wall Signs shall be mounted directly upon wall surfaces, and shall not be mounted upon raceways 
or other protrusions from the wall surface. 

10. Any lighting shall be white in color for all signs, unless different lighting is required by the 
County for purposes of protecting turtles. Signs using external lighting must conceal and shield the 
lighting. 

C. Number and size of Signs permitted for Commercial properties 

2. In addition to the above Signs, a commercial use is allowed one permanent wall Sign not to 
exceed twenty-four (24) square feet and may be allowed on each street side of the Building.  

CORRESPONDENCE 
Staff has not received any phone calls or emails regarding this application. 

ATTACHMENTS 
Signage Application  
Sign Design Packet 
Landscaping Application 
Landscaping Plan 
Final Order ARCCC 2024-29  

SUGGESTED ACTION TO APPROVE 
The Architectural Review Committee may consider a motion to approve ARCCC 2025-06 Smoothie King, as 
described within the application, provided:  

1. The request complies with LDC Section 3.06 and is consistent with the intent and purpose of the Palm Valley 
Overlay Regulations. 

SUGGESTED ACTION TO DENY 
The Architectural Review Committee may consider a motion to deny ARCCC 2025-06 Smoothie King, as 
described within the application, provided:  

1. The request does not comply with LDC Section 3.06 and is not consistent with the intent and purpose of the 
Palm Valley Overlay Regulations. 
 








































